White Mountains Declares 2002 Dividend

03-01-2002

HAMILTON, Bermuda, March 1, 2002 – At its regular meeting held on February 28, 2002, the Board of Directors of White Mountains Insurance Group, Ltd. declared a \$1.00 per share annual dividend, payable in cash on March 27, 2002, to holders of Common Stock of record as of the close of business on March 18, 2002.

White Mountains is traded on the New York Stock Exchange under the symbol WTM.

Corporate Headquarters: White Mountains Insurance Group, Ltd. 12 Church Street, Suite 322 Hamilton, HM 11 Bermuda

Executive Offices: White Mountains Insurance Group, Ltd. 28 Gates St, White River Jct VT Ph: 802-295-4500 Fax: 802-295-4550